

CZ – Bezpečnostní pokyny pro LED noční světlo s pohybovým senzorem + USB-C

Umístěte světlo na suché, stabilní a rovné místo. Zajistěte, aby nebylo umístěno v oblasti s vysokou vlhkostí (např. koupelna) nebo v blízkosti vody, pokud není světlo označeno jako vodotěsné. Ujistěte se, že pohybový senzor není zakrytý, aby mohl správně detekovat pohyb. Světlo je určeno k vnitřnímu použití. Používejte pouze doporučený USB kabel k nabíjení světla. Nikdy nepoužívejte poškozený nebo nekompatibilní nabíjecí kabel. Při nabíjení světlo nikdy neumisťujte na měkké povrchy, jako jsou postele nebo koberce, aby nedošlo k přehřátí. Před nabíjením se ujistěte, že je světlo vypnuté. Při nabíjení vždy používejte správný nabíjecí adaptér, který splňuje bezpečnostní normy. Nikdy nezkoušejte nabíjet světlo s poškozeným USB portem nebo kabelem. Nepoužívejte světlo, pokud se objeví jakékoli známky poškození baterie nebo elektroniky. Pokud se světlo přehřívá nebo se objeví zápach, okamžitě jej vypněte a přestaňte používat. Čistěte pohybový senzor pravidelně suchým, jemným hadříkem. Nepoužívejte agresivní čisticí prostředky, které by mohly poškodit senzory nebo povrch zařízení. Pokud senzor nefunguje správně, neprovádějte opravy sami. obraťte se na odborníka. Světlo není hračka! Uchovávejte jej mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat, aby se předešlo náhodnému poškození nebo nebezpečnému zacházení. Nevystavujte světlo přímému slunečnímu záření, vysokým teplotám, ani nadměrné vlhkosti. Pokud světlo nebudete delší dobu používat, doporučuje se jej skladovat na suchém a chladném místě. Před použitím si pečlivě prostudujte návod k použití, abyste zajistili bezpečné a správné používání zařízení.

SK - Bezpečnostné pokyny pre LED nočné svetlo s pohybovým senzorm + USB-C

Umiesťte svetlo na suché, stabilné a rovné miesto. Uistite sa, že nie je umiestnené v oblastiach s vysokou vlhkosťou (napr. kúpeľňa) alebo v blízkosti vody, ak nie je svetlo označené ako vodeodolné. Uistite sa, že pohybový senzor nie je zakrytý, aby správne detekoval pohyb. Svetidlo je určené na vnútorné použitie. Používajte len odporúčaný USB kábel na nabíjanie svetla. Nikdy nepoužívajte poškodený alebo nekompatibilný nabíjací kábel. Pri nabíjaní nikdy neumisťujte svetlo na mäkké povrchy, ako sú postele alebo koberce, aby ste predišli prehriatiu. Pred nabíjaním sa uistite, že je svetlo vypnuté. Pri nabíjaní vždy používajte správny nabíjací adaptér, ktorý spĺňa bezpečnostné normy. Nikdy sa nepokúšajte nabíjať svetlo s poškodeným USB portom alebo káblom. Nepoužívajte svetlo, ak sa objavia akékoľvek známky poškodenia batérie alebo elektroniky. Ak svetlo prehreje alebo sa objaví zápach, okamžite ho vypnite a prestaňte používať. Pravidelne čistite pohybový senzor suchou, jemnou handričkou. Nepoužívajte agresívne čistiace prostriedky, ktoré by mohli poškodiť senzory alebo povrch zariadenia. Ak senzor nefunguje správne, neopravujte ho sami. Obráťte sa na odborníka. Svetidlo nie je hračka! Uchovávajte ho mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat, aby ste predišli náhodnému poškodeniu alebo nebezpečnému zaobchádzaniu. Nevystavujte svetlo priamemu slnečnému žiareniu, vysokým teplotám alebo nadmernej vlhkosti. Ak svetlo nebudete dlhšiu dobu používať, odporúča sa ho skladovať na suchom a chladnom mieste. Pred použitím si starostlivo prečítajte návod na použitie, aby ste zabezpečili bezpečné a správne používanie zariadenia.

PL - Wskazówki bezpieczeństwa dla LED nocnej lampy z czujnikiem ruchu + USB-C

Umieść lampę w suchym, stabilnym i równym miejscu. Upewnij się, że nie znajduje się w miejscach o wysokiej wilgotności (np. łazienkach) lub w pobliżu wody, jeśli nie jest oznaczona jako wodoodporna. Upewnij się, że czujnik ruchu nie jest zasłonięty, aby mógł prawidłowo wykrywać ruch. Lampa jest przeznaczona do użytku wewnętrznego. Używaj tylko zalecanego kabla USB do ładowania lampy. Nigdy nie używaj uszkodzonego ani niekompatybilnego kabla do ładowania. Podczas ładowania nigdy nie

kładź lampy na miękkich powierzchniach, takich jak łóżka lub dywany, aby uniknąć przegrzania. Przed ładowaniem upewnij się, że lampa jest wyłączona. Podczas ładowania zawsze używaj odpowiedniego adaptera ładowania, który spełnia normy bezpieczeństwa. Nigdy nie próbuj ładować lampy za pomocą uszkodzanego portu USB lub kabla. Nie używaj lampy, jeśli pojawią się jakiegokolwiek oznaki uszkodzenia baterii lub elektroniki. Jeśli lampa się przegrzewa lub wydziela zapach, natychmiast ją wyłącz i zaprzestań jej używania. Regularnie czyść czujnik ruchu suchą, miękką ściereczką. Nie używaj agresywnych środków czyszczących, które mogą uszkodzić czujniki lub powierzchnię urządzenia. Jeśli czujnik nie działa prawidłowo, nie próbuj go naprawiać samodzielnie. Skontaktuj się ze specjalistą. Lampa nie jest zabawką! Przechowuj ją z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych, aby uniknąć przypadkowego uszkodzenia lub niebezpiecznego użytkowania. Nie wystawiaj lampy na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych, wysokie temperatury ani nadmierną wilgotność. Jeśli nie będziesz używać lampy przez dłuższy czas, przechowuj ją w suchym i chłodnym miejscu. Przed użyciem dokładnie przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi, aby zapewnić bezpieczne i prawidłowe użytkowanie urządzenia.

HU - Biztonsági utasítások LED éjjeli fény mozgásérzékelővel + USB-C

Helyezze el a lámpát száraz, stabil és sík felületen. Győződjön meg arról, hogy nem helyezi a lámpát magas páratartalmú helyiségbe (pl. fürdőszoba), vagy víz közelébe, ha az nem vízálló. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a mozgásérzékelő nincs eltakart helyen, hogy megfelelően érzékelhesse a mozgást. A lámpa kizárólag belső használatra készült. Csak a javasolt USB kábelt használja a lámpa töltésére. Soha ne használjon sérült vagy inkompatibilis töltőkábelt. Töltés közben ne helyezze a lámpát puha felületekre, mint az ágyak vagy szőnyegek, hogy elkerülje a túlmelegedést. A töltés előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy a lámpa ki van kapcsolva. Töltés közben mindig használjon megfelelő töltőadaptert, amely megfelel a biztonsági előírásoknak. Soha ne próbálja meg tölteni a lámpát sérült USB porttal vagy kábelrel. Ne használja a lámpát, ha bármilyen károsodás jeleit tapasztalja az akkumulátoron vagy az elektronikán. Ha a lámpa túlmelegszik vagy szagot áraszt, azonnal kapcsolja ki, és hagyja abba a használatát. Rendszeresen tisztítsa meg a mozgásérzékelőt száraz, puha ruhával. Ne használjon agresszív tisztítószerket, amelyek károsíthatják az érzékelőket vagy a készülék felületét. Ha az érzékelő nem működik megfelelően, ne próbálja meg saját magát javítani. Forduljon szakemberhez. A lámpa nem játék! Tartsa távol gyermekektől és háziállatoktól, hogy elkerülje a véletlenszerű károsodást vagy veszélyes használatot. Ne tegye ki a lámpát közvetlen napfénynek, magas hőmérsékletnek vagy túlzott páratartalomnak. Ha hosszabb ideig nem használja a lámpát, javasolt száraz, hűvös helyen tárolni. A használat előtt alaposan olvassa el a használati útmutatót, hogy biztosítsa a készülék biztonságos és megfelelő használatát.

EN - Safety instructions for LED night light with motion sensor + USB-C

Place the light on a dry, stable, and flat surface. Ensure that it is not placed in areas with high humidity (e.g., bathrooms) or near water unless the light is marked as waterproof. Make sure the motion sensor is not obstructed so it can properly detect movement. The light is intended for indoor use. Use only the recommended USB cable to charge the light. Never use a damaged or incompatible charging cable. While charging, never place the light on soft surfaces, such as beds or carpets, to avoid overheating. Before charging, make sure the light is turned off. Always use the correct charging adapter that meets safety standards. Never attempt to charge the light with a damaged USB port or cable. Do not use the light if any signs of battery or electronic damage appear. If the light overheats or emits a smell, immediately turn it off and stop using it. Clean the motion sensor regularly with a dry, soft cloth. Do not use harsh cleaning agents that could damage the sensors or surface. If the sensor does not function

properly, do not attempt repairs yourself. Contact a professional. The light is not a toy! Keep it out of reach of children and pets to avoid accidental damage or unsafe handling. Do not expose the light to direct sunlight, high temperatures, or excessive humidity. If you will not use the light for an extended period, it is recommended to store it in a dry, cool place. Before use, carefully read the user manual to ensure safe and proper use of the device.

DE - Sicherheitshinweise für LED-Nachtlicht mit Bewegungssensor + USB-C

Stellen Sie das Licht auf einen trockenen, stabilen und flachen Untergrund. Achten Sie darauf, dass es nicht in Bereichen mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit (z. B. Badezimmer) oder in der Nähe von Wasser aufgestellt wird, es sei denn, das Licht ist als wasserdicht gekennzeichnet. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Bewegungssensor nicht verdeckt ist, damit er Bewegungen korrekt erkennen kann. Das Licht ist nur für den Innenbereich vorgesehen. Verwenden Sie nur das empfohlene USB-Kabel zum Laden des Lichts. Verwenden Sie niemals ein beschädigtes oder inkompatibles Ladekabel. Stellen Sie das Licht während des Ladevorgangs niemals auf weiche Oberflächen wie Betten oder Teppiche, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden. Stellen Sie vor dem Laden sicher, dass das Licht ausgeschaltet ist. Verwenden Sie beim Laden immer den richtigen Ladeadapter, der den Sicherheitsstandards entspricht. Versuchen Sie niemals, das Licht mit einem beschädigten USB-Anschluss oder Kabel zu laden. Verwenden Sie das Licht nicht, wenn Anzeichen von Beschädigungen der Batterie oder Elektronik auftreten. Wenn das Licht überhitzt oder einen Geruch abgibt, schalten Sie es sofort aus und hören Sie auf, es zu benutzen. Reinigen Sie den Bewegungssensor regelmäßig mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel, die den Sensor oder die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten. Wenn der Sensor nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert, versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren. Wenden Sie sich an einen Fachmann. Das Licht ist kein Spielzeug! Halten Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren, um versehentliche Beschädigungen oder unsachgemäßen Gebrauch zu vermeiden. Setzen Sie das Licht nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, hohen Temperaturen oder übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit aus. Wenn das Licht längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, wird empfohlen, es an einem trockenen und kühlen Ort zu lagern. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung sorgfältig die Bedienungsanleitung, um eine sichere und ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Geräts zu gewährleisten.

RO - Instrucțiuni de siguranță pentru lumina de noapte LED cu senzor de mișcare + USB-C

Plasați lumina pe o suprafață uscată, stabilă și plană. Asigurați-vă că nu este plasată în zone cu umiditate ridicată (de exemplu, băi) sau aproape de apă, cu excepția cazului în care lumina este marcată ca fiind rezistentă la apă. Asigurați-vă că senzorul de mișcare nu este acoperit, astfel încât să poată detecta corect mișcarea. Lumina este destinată doar pentru utilizare în interior. Folosiți doar cablul USB recomandat pentru încărcarea luminii. Nu utilizați niciodată un cablu de încărcare deteriorat sau incompatibil. În timpul încărcării, nu puneți lumina pe suprafețe moi, cum ar fi paturi sau covoare, pentru a preveni supraîncălzirea. Înainte de încărcare, asigurați-vă că lumina este oprită. Folosiți întotdeauna adaptorul de încărcare corect, care respectă standardele de siguranță. Nu încercați niciodată să încărcați lumina cu un port USB sau un cablu deteriorat. Nu folosiți lumina dacă apar semne de deteriorare a bateriei sau electronice. Dacă lumina se supraîncălzește sau emite un miros, opriți-o imediat și nu o mai folosiți. Curățați senzorul de mișcare regulat cu o cârpă moale și uscată. Nu folosiți produse de curățat agresive care ar putea deteriora senzorii sau suprafața dispozitivului. Dacă senzorul nu funcționează corect, nu încercați să-l reparați singuri. Contactați un specialist. Lumina nu este jucărie! Păstrați-o departe de copii și animale de companie pentru a evita deteriorarea accidentală sau manipularea periculoasă. Nu expuneți lumina la razele directe ale soarelui, temperaturi ridicate sau

umiditate excesivă. Dacă nu folosiți lumina pentru o perioadă lungă de timp, este recomandat să o depozitați într-un loc uscat și răcoros. Citiți cu atenție manualul de utilizare înainte de a folosi dispozitivul pentru a asigura utilizarea sa în siguranță și corectă.

BG - Инструкции за безопасност за LED нощна лампа с датчик за движение + USB-C

Поставете лампата на сухо, стабилно и равномерно място. Уверете се, че не е поставена в райони с висока влажност (например бани) или в близост до вода, освен ако лампата не е маркирана като водоустойчива. Уверете се, че датчикът за движение не е покрит, за да може правилно да открива движение. Лампата е предназначена само за вътрешна употреба. Използвайте само препоръчания USB кабел за зареждане на лампата. Никога не използвайте повреден или несъвместим заряден кабел. По време на зареждане никога не поставяйте лампата на меки повърхности като легла или килими, за да избегнете прегряване. Преди зареждане се уверете, че лампата е изключена. Винаги използвайте правилния заряден адаптер, който отговаря на стандартите за безопасност. Никога не се опитвайте да зареждате лампата с повреден USB порт или кабел. Не използвайте лампата, ако се появят признаци на повреда на батерията или електрониката. Ако лампата се прегрее или излъчва миризма, незабавно я изключете и престанете да я използвате. Редовно почиствайте датчика за движение със суха, мека кърпа. Не използвайте агресивни почистващи средства, които могат да повредят сензорите или повърхността на устройството. Ако сензорът не работи правилно, не се опитвайте да го поправяте сами. Обърнете се към специалист. Лампата не е играчка! Дръжте я далеч от деца и домашни любимци, за да предотвратите случайно повреждане или опасно използване. Не излагайте лампата на пряка слънчева светлина, високи температури или прекомерна влажност. Ако няма да използвате лампата за дълъг период от време, се препоръчва да я съхранявате на сухо и хладно място. Внимателно прочетете ръководството за употреба, за да осигурите безопасното и правилно използване на устройството.

UA - Інструкції з безпеки для LED нічного світла з датчиком руху + USB-C

Розмістіть світло на сухій, стабільній та рівній поверхні. Переконайтеся, що воно не знаходиться в зоні з високою вологістю (наприклад, у ванній кімнаті) або біля води, якщо світло не позначено як водостійке. Переконайтеся, що датчик руху не закритий, щоб він міг правильно виявляти рух. Світло призначене для використання лише в приміщенні. Використовуйте тільки рекомендований USB-кабель для заряджання світла. Ніколи не використовуйте пошкоджений або несумісний кабель для зарядки. Під час заряджання не розміщуйте світло на м'яких поверхнях, таких як ліжка або килими, щоб уникнути перегріву. Перед заряджанням переконайтеся, що світло вимкнене. Завжди використовуйте правильний зарядний адаптер, який відповідає стандартам безпеки. Ніколи не намагайтеся заряджати світло з пошкодженим USB-портом або кабелем. Не використовуйте світло, якщо з'явилися ознаки пошкодження батареї або електроніки. Якщо світло перегрівається або з'являється запах, негайно вимкніть його та припиніть використання. Регулярно очищайте датчик руху м'якою сухою тканиною. Не використовуйте агресивні чистячі засоби, які можуть пошкодити сенсори або поверхню пристрою. Якщо датчик не працює правильно, не намагайтеся ремонтувати пристрій самостійно. Зверніться до фахівця. Світло не є іграшкою! Тримайте його подалі від дітей та домашніх тварин, щоб уникнути випадкового пошкодження або небезпечного використання. Не піддавайте світло прямому сонячному світлу, високим температурам або надмірній волозі. Якщо ви не будете використовувати світло протягом тривалого часу, зберігайте його в сухому та прохолодному місці.

Перед використанням уважно ознайомтесь з інструкцією, щоб забезпечити безпечно та правильно використання пристрою.

LT - Saugumo instrukcijos LED naktinei šviesai su judesio jutikliu + USB-C

Patalpinkite šviesą sausoje, stabilią ir lygią vietoje. Užtikrinkite, kad ji nebūtų drėgnose vietose (pvz., vonios kambaryje) arba šalia vandens, nebent šviesa būtų pažymėta kaip atspari vandeniui. Užtikrinkite, kad judesio jutiklis nebūtų uždengtas, kad jis galėtų tinkamai aptikti judesį. Šviesa skirta tik vidaus naudojimui. Naudokite tik rekomenduojamą USB laidą šviesos įkrovimui. Niekada nenaudokite pažeisto ar nesuderinamo įkrovimo laido. Įkrovimo metu niekada nesidėkite šviesos ant minkštų paviršių, tokių kaip lovos ar kilimai, kad išvengtumėte perkaitimo. Prieš įkrovimą įsitikinkite, kad šviesa išjungta. Naudokite tik teisingą įkrovimo adapterį, atitinkantį saugos standartus. Niekada nesikraukite šviesos su pažeistu USB prievadu ar laidu. Nenaudokite šviesos, jei pastebėjote baterijos arba elektronikos pažeidimo požymių. Jei šviesa perkaista arba pasirodys kvapas, išjunkite ją iš karto ir nustokite naudoti. Reguliariai valykite judesio jutiklį sausą, minkštu audiniu. Nenaudokite agresyvių valymo priemonių, kurios gali pažeisti jutiklius ar prietaiso paviršių. Jei jutiklis neveikia tinkamai, nepabandykite pats taisyti prietaiso. Kreipkitės į specialistą. Šviesa nėra žaislas! Laikykite ją nuo vaikų ir naminių gyvūnų, kad išvengtumėte atsitiktinio sugadinimo ar pavojingo naudojimo. Nepažeiskite šviesos tiesioginės saulės šviesos, aukštų temperatūrų ar perteklinės drėgmės. Jei šviesos nenaudosite ilgą laiką, rekomenduojama ją laikyti sausoje ir vėsioje vietoje. Prieš naudojimą atidžiai perskaitykite naudojimo instrukcijas, kad užtikrintumėte saugų ir tinkamą prietaiso naudojimą.

LV - Drošības norādījumi LED nakts gaismai ar kustības sensoru + USB-C

Novietojiet gaismu uz sausas, stabilas un līdzens virsmas. Pārliedzinieties, ka tā nav novietota vietās ar augstu mitruma līmeni (piemēram, vannas istabās) vai netālu no ūdens, ja vien gaisma nav marķēta kā ūdensizturīga. Pārliedzinieties, ka kustības sensors nav pārklāts, lai tas varētu pareizi noteikt kustību. Gaisma paredzēta tikai iekšējai lietošanai. Izmantojiet tikai ieteicamo USB kabeli gaismas uzlādei. Nekad nelietojiet bojātu vai nesaderīgu uzlādes kabeli. Uzlādes laikā nekad novietojiet gaismu uz mīkstām virsmām, piemēram, gultām vai paklājiem, lai izvairītos no pārkaršanas. Pirms uzlādes pārliedzinieties, ka gaisma ir izslēgta. Vienmēr izmantojiet pareizo uzlādes adapteri, kas atbilst drošības standartiem. Nekad necentieties uzlādēt gaismu ar bojātu USB portu vai kabeli. Nelietojiet gaismu, ja tiek novēroti baterijas vai elektronikas bojājumu simptomi. Ja gaisma pārkarst vai sāk smirdēt, nekavējoties izslēdziet to un pārtrauciet lietošanu. Regulāri notīriet kustības sensoru ar sausu, mīkstu drānu. Nelietojiet agresīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus, kas var bojāt sensorus vai ierīces virsmu. Ja sensors nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet ierīci pats. Sazinieties ar speciālistu. Gaisma nav rotaļlieta! Turiet to ārpus bērnu un mājdzīvnieku sasniedzamības, lai novērstu nejaušu bojājumu vai bīstamu lietošanu. Neizlīdziniet gaismu tiešos saules staros, augstās temperatūrās vai pārmērīgā mitrumā. Ja ilgāku laiku nelietosiet gaismu, ieteicams to uzglabāt sausā un vēsā vietā. Pirms lietošanas rūpīgi izlasiet lietošanas rokasgrāmatu, lai nodrošinātu drošu un pareizu ierīces lietošanu.

EE - LED-õise valguse turvamaandmed liikumisanduri ja USB-C-ga

Paigaldage valgus kuivale, stabiilsele ja tasasele pinnale. Veenduge, et see ei asu niisketes kohtades (nt vannitubades) ega veekogude läheduses, kui valgus ei ole veekindel. Veenduge, et liikumisandur ei oleks kattega, et see saaks õigesti liikumist tuvastada. Valgus on mõeldud ainult sisekasutuseks.

Kasutage ainult soovitatud USB kaablit valguse laadimiseks. Ärge kunagi kasutage kahjustatud ega ühilduvat laadimiskaablit. Laadimise ajal ärge kunagi asetage valgust pehmetele pindadele, nagu voodid või vaibad, et vältida ülekuumenemist. Enne laadimist veenduge, et valgus oleks välja lülitatud. Kasutage alati õiget laadimisadapterit, mis vastab ohutusnõuetele. Ärge kunagi laadige valgust, kui USB-port või kaabel on kahjustatud. Ärge kasutage valgust, kui akus või elektroonikas on kahjustuse märke. Kui valgus üle kuumeneb või hakkab haisema, lülitage see kohe välja ja lõpetage kasutamine. Puhastage liikumisandur regulaarselt kuiva, pehme riidega. Ärge kasutage agressiivseid puhastusvahendeid, mis võivad kahjustada andureid või seadme pinda. Kui andur ei tööta korralikult, ärge proovige ise seadet parandada. Pöörduge spetsialisti poole. Valgus ei ole mänguasi! Hoidke seda laste ja lemmikloomade eest eemal, et vältida juhuslikku kahjustamist või ohtlikku käsitlemist. Ärge pange valgust otsese päikesevalguse, kõrgete temperatuuride ega liigse niiskuse kätte. Kui te ei kasuta valgust pikka aega, hoidke seda kuivas ja jahedas kohas. Enne kasutamist tutvuge hoolikalt kasutusjuhendiga, et tagada seadme ohutu ja korrektne kasutamine.

FR - Consignes de sécurité pour la lampe de nuit LED avec détecteur de mouvement + USB-C

Placez la lampe sur une surface sèche, stable et plane. Assurez-vous qu'elle n'est pas placée dans une zone à forte humidité (par exemple, dans une salle de bain) ou près de l'eau, à moins que la lampe ne soit spécifiée comme étanche. Assurez-vous que le capteur de mouvement n'est pas obstrué, afin qu'il puisse détecter correctement les mouvements. La lampe est conçue pour une utilisation intérieure. Utilisez uniquement le câble USB recommandé pour charger la lampe. Ne jamais utiliser un câble de charge endommagé ou incompatible. Pendant la charge, ne placez jamais la lampe sur des surfaces molles, comme des lits ou des tapis, pour éviter la surchauffe. Avant de charger, assurez-vous que la lampe est éteinte. Utilisez toujours un adaptateur de charge approprié respectant les normes de sécurité. Ne tentez jamais de charger la lampe avec un port USB ou un câble endommagé. Ne pas utiliser la lampe si des signes de dommage à la batterie ou à l'électronique apparaissent. Si la lampe surchauffe ou dégage une odeur, éteignez-la immédiatement et cessez de l'utiliser. Nettoyez régulièrement le capteur de mouvement avec un chiffon doux et sec. Ne jamais utiliser de produits de nettoyage agressifs qui pourraient endommager les capteurs ou la surface de l'appareil. Si le capteur ne fonctionne pas correctement, ne tentez pas de réparer l'appareil vous-même. Contactez un professionnel. La lampe n'est pas un jouet ! Gardez-la hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques pour éviter les dommages accidentels ou l'utilisation dangereuse. Ne pas exposer la lampe à la lumière directe du soleil, à des températures élevées ou à une humidité excessive. Si vous n'utilisez pas la lampe pendant une longue période, il est recommandé de la stocker dans un endroit sec et frais. Avant de l'utiliser, lisez attentivement le manuel d'utilisation pour assurer une utilisation sûre et correcte de l'appareil.

ES - Instrucciones de seguridad para la lámpara nocturna LED con sensor de movimiento + USB-C

Coloque la lámpara en un lugar seco, estable y plano. Asegúrese de que no esté ubicada en un área con alta humedad (por ejemplo, en un baño) o cerca de agua, a menos que la lámpara esté marcada como resistente al agua. Asegúrese de que el sensor de movimiento no esté cubierto para que pueda detectar correctamente el movimiento. La lámpara está diseñada para uso interior. Use únicamente el cable USB recomendado para cargar la lámpara. Nunca utilice un cable de carga dañado o incompatible. Durante la carga, nunca coloque la lámpara sobre superficies suaves, como camas o alfombras, para evitar el sobrecalentamiento. Antes de cargar, asegúrese de que la lámpara esté apagada. Utilice siempre el adaptador de carga adecuado que cumpla con las normas de seguridad. Nunca intente cargar la

lámpara con un puerto USB o un cable dañado. No use la lámpara si aparece algún signo de daño en la batería o en la electrónica. Si la lámpara se sobrecalienta o emite un olor, apáguela inmediatamente y deje de usarla. Limpie el sensor de movimiento regularmente con un paño suave y seco. No utilice productos de limpieza agresivos que puedan dañar los sensores o la superficie del dispositivo. Si el sensor no funciona correctamente, no intente reparar el dispositivo usted mismo. Póngase en contacto con un profesional. ¡La lámpara no es un juguete! Manténgala fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas para evitar daños accidentales o un uso peligroso. No exponga la lámpara a la luz solar directa, temperaturas altas o humedad excesiva. Si no va a utilizar la lámpara durante un largo período, se recomienda almacenarla en un lugar seco y fresco. Antes de usarla, lea cuidadosamente el manual de usuario para garantizar un uso seguro y correcto del dispositivo.

IT - Istruzioni di sicurezza per la lampada da notte LED con sensore di movimento + USB-C

Posiziona la lampada su una superficie asciutta, stabile e piana. Assicurati che non sia posizionata in una zona con alta umidità (ad esempio in un bagno) o vicino all'acqua, a meno che la lampada non sia contrassegnata come impermeabile. Assicurati che il sensore di movimento non sia coperto in modo che possa rilevare correttamente i movimenti. La lampada è progettata per uso interno. Usa solo il cavo USB consigliato per caricare la lampada. Non utilizzare mai un cavo di ricarica danneggiato o incompatibile. Durante la ricarica, non posizionare mai la lampada su superfici morbide, come letti o tappeti, per evitare il surriscaldamento. Prima di ricaricare, assicurati che la lampada sia spenta. Utilizza sempre l'adattatore di ricarica corretto che soddisfi gli standard di sicurezza. Non tentare mai di caricare la lampada con una porta USB o un cavo danneggiato. Non utilizzare la lampada se compaiono segni di danneggiamento della batteria o dell'elettronica. Se la lampada si surriscalda o emette odore, spegnila immediatamente e smetti di usarla. Pulisci regolarmente il sensore di movimento con un panno morbido e asciutto. Non utilizzare prodotti di pulizia aggressivi che possano danneggiare i sensori o la superficie del dispositivo. Se il sensore non funziona correttamente, non cercare di riparare l'apparecchio da solo. Contatta un professionista. La lampada non è un giocattolo! Tienila lontano dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici per evitare danni accidentali o un uso pericoloso. Non esporre la lampada alla luce diretta del sole, a temperature elevate o a umidità eccessiva. Se non utilizzi la lampada per un lungo periodo, conservala in un luogo asciutto e fresco. Prima di utilizzarla, leggi attentamente il manuale d'uso per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e corretto del dispositivo.

DK - Sikkerhedsinstruktioner for LED-nattelys med bevægelsessensor + USB-C

Placer lyset på en tør, stabil og plan overflade. Sørg for, at det ikke er placeret i områder med høj luftfugtighed (f.eks. badeværelser) eller tæt på vand, medmindre lyset er angivet som vandtæt. Sørg for, at bevægelsessensoren ikke er dækket, så den kan opdage bevægelse korrekt. Lyset er beregnet til indendørs brug. Brug kun den anbefalede USB-kabel til at oplade lyset. Brug aldrig et beskadiget eller inkompatibelt opladerkabel. Under opladning, placér aldrig lyset på bløde overflader som senge eller tæpper for at undgå overophedning. Sørg for, at lyset er slukket, før du oplader det. Brug altid den korrekte opladeradapter, der overholder sikkerhedsstandarderne. Forsøg aldrig at oplade lyset med en beskadiget USB-port eller kabel. Brug ikke lyset, hvis der er tegn på skade på batteriet eller elektronikken. Hvis lyset bliver overophedet eller udsender en lugt, skal du straks slukke det og stoppe med at bruge det. Rengør bevægelsessensoren regelmæssigt med en blød, tør klud. Brug ikke aggressive rengøringsmidler, som kan beskadige sensorerne eller enhedens overflade. Hvis sensoren ikke fungerer korrekt, må du ikke forsøge at reparere enheden selv. Kontakt en fagperson. Lyset er ikke et legetøj! Opbevar det utilgængeligt for børn og kæledyr for at forhindre utilsigtet skade eller farlig

håndtering. Udsæt ikke lyset for direkte sollys, høje temperaturer eller overdreven fugtighed. Hvis du ikke bruger lyset i lang tid, anbefales det at opbevare det et tørt og køligt sted. Læs brugsanvisningen grundigt, før du bruger enheden, for at sikre sikker og korrekt brug.

NL - Veiligheidsinstructies voor LED-nachtlamp met bewegingssensor + USB-C

Plaats het lampje op een droge, stabiele en vlakke ondergrond. Zorg ervoor dat het niet wordt geplaatst in een gebied met hoge luchtvochtigheid (bijv. badkamer) of in de buurt van water, tenzij het lampje als waterdicht is gemarkeerd. Zorg ervoor dat de bewegingssensor niet bedekt is, zodat deze beweging correct kan detecteren. Het lampje is bedoeld voor binnengebruik. Gebruik alleen de aanbevolen USB-kabel om het lampje op te laden. Gebruik nooit een beschadigde of incompatibele oplaadkabel. Plaats het lampje tijdens het opladen nooit op zachte oppervlakken, zoals bedden of tapijten, om oververhitting te voorkomen. Zorg ervoor dat het lampje is uitgeschakeld voordat je het oplaadt. Gebruik altijd de juiste opladeradapter die voldoet aan de veiligheidsnormen. Probeer het lampje nooit op te laden met een beschadigde USB-poort of kabel. Gebruik het lampje niet als er tekenen van schade aan de batterij of elektronica zijn. Als het lampje oververhit raakt of geur afgeeft, zet het dan onmiddellijk uit en stop met gebruiken. Reinig de bewegingssensor regelmatig met een zachte, droge doek. Gebruik geen agressieve reinigingsmiddelen die de sensoren of het oppervlak van het apparaat kunnen beschadigen. Als de sensor niet goed werkt, probeer dan niet zelf het apparaat te repareren. Neem contact op met een professional. Het lampje is geen speelgoed! Houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren om onbedoelde schade of gevaarlijk gebruik te voorkomen. Stel het lampje niet bloot aan direct zonlicht, hoge temperaturen of overmatige vochtigheid. Als je het lampje langere tijd niet gebruikt, wordt aanbevolen het op een droge en koele plaats op te bergen. Lees de gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voordat je het apparaat gebruikt om veilig en correct gebruik te garanderen.

SE - Säkerhetsinstruktioner för LED-nattljus med rörelsesensor + USB-C

Placera ljuset på en torr, stabil och plan yta. Se till att det inte placeras i områden med hög luftfuktighet (t.ex. badrum) eller nära vatten om ljuset inte är märkt som vattentåligt. Se till att rörelsesensorn inte är täckt så att den kan detektera rörelse korrekt. Ljuset är avsett för inomhusbruk. Använd endast den rekommenderade USB-kabeln för att ladda ljuset. Använd aldrig en skadad eller inkompatibel laddningskabel. Placera aldrig ljuset på mjuka ytor, som sängar eller mattor, under laddning för att undvika överhettning. Se till att ljuset är avstängt innan du laddar det. Använd alltid rätt laddningsadapter som uppfyller säkerhetsstandarder. Försök aldrig att ladda ljuset med en skadad USB-port eller kabel. Använd inte ljuset om det finns några tecken på skador på batteriet eller elektroniken. Om ljuset överhettas eller avger lukt, stäng av det omedelbart och sluta använda det. Rengör rörelsesensorn regelbundet med en mjuk, torr trasa. Använd inte aggressiva rengöringsmedel som kan skada sensorerna eller enhetens yta. Om sensorn inte fungerar korrekt, försök inte att reparera enheten själv. Kontakta en expert. Ljuset är inte en leksak! Förvara det utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur för att förhindra oavsiktlig skada eller farlig hantering. Utsätt inte ljuset för direkt solljus, höga temperaturer eller överdriven fuktighet. Om ljuset inte används under en längre tid, rekommenderas att förvara det på en torr och sval plats. Läs noggrant igenom bruksanvisningen innan du använder enheten för att säkerställa säker och korrekt användning.

FI - Turvallisuusohjeet LED-ylösvalolle liiketunnistimella + USB-C

Aseta valo kuivalle, vakaalle ja tasaiselle pinnalle. Varmista, ettei valoa sijoiteta alueille, joilla on korkea kosteus (esim. kylpyhuoneet) tai veden lähelle, ellei valoa ole merkitty vedenpitäväksi. Varmista, että liiketunnistin ei ole peitetty, jotta se voi havaita liikkeen oikein. Valo on tarkoitettu sisäkäyttöön. Käytä vain suositeltua USB-kaapelia valon lataamiseen. Älä koskaan käytä vaurioitunutta tai yhteensopimatonta latauskaapelia. Älä aseta valoa pehmeille pinnoille, kuten sänkyihin tai matoille, lataamisen aikana, jotta ylikuumenemista ei tapahdu. Varmista, että valo on sammutettu ennen lataamista. Käytä aina oikeaa latausadapteria, joka täyttää turvallisuusstandardit. Älä koskaan yritä ladata valoa vaurioituneella USB-portilla tai kaapelilla. Älä käytä valoa, jos siinä ilmenee merkkejä akun tai elektroniikan vaurioista. Jos valo ylikuumenee tai tuoksuu, sammuta se heti ja lopeta käytön. Puhdista liiketunnistin säännöllisesti pehmeällä, kuivalla liinalla. Älä käytä aggressiivisia puhdistusaineita, jotka voivat vahingoittaa antureita tai laitteen pintaa. Jos anturi ei toimi oikein, älä yritä korjata laitetta itse. Ota yhteyttä asiantuntijaan. Valo ei ole lelu! Säilytä se lasten ja lemmikkieläinten ulottumattomissa estääksesi vahingossa aiheutuvan vahingon tai vaarallisen käsittelyn. Älä altista valoa suoralle auringonvalolle, korkeille lämpötiloille tai liialliselle kosteudelle. Jos et käytä valoa pitkään aikaan, säilytä se kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa. Lue käyttöohjeet huolellisesti ennen laitteen käyttöä varmistaaksesi turvallisen ja oikean käytön.

NO - Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner for LED-nattlampe med bevegelsessensor + USB-C

Plasser lampen på en tørr, stabil og flat overflate. Sørg for at den ikke er plassert i områder med høy luftfuktighet (f.eks. bad) eller nær vann, med mindre lampen er merket som vanntett. Sørg for at bevegelsessensoren ikke er dekket slik at den kan oppdage bevegelse riktig. Lampen er beregnet for innendørs bruk. Bruk kun den anbefalte USB-kabelen for å lade lampen. Bruk aldri en skadet eller inkompatibel ladekabel. Plasser aldri lampen på myke overflater som senger eller tepper under lading for å unngå overoppheting. Sørg for at lampen er slått av før du lader den. Bruk alltid riktig ladestikkontakt som oppfyller sikkerhetsstandardene. Forsøk aldri å lade lampen med en skadet USB-port eller kabel. Bruk ikke lampen hvis det er tegn på skade på batteri eller elektronikk. Hvis lampen blir overopphetet eller avgir lukt, slå den umiddelbart av og slutt å bruke den. Rengjør bevegelsessensoren regelmessig med en myk, tørr klut. Bruk ikke aggressive rengjøringsmidler som kan skade sensorene eller enhetens overflate. Hvis sensoren ikke fungerer riktig, prøv ikke å reparere enheten selv. Kontakt en fagperson. Lampen er ikke et leketøy! Oppbevar den utilgjengelig for barn og kjæledyr for å hindre utilsiktet skade eller farlig håndtering. Ikke utsett lampen for direkte sollys, høye temperaturer eller overdreven fuktighet. Hvis du ikke bruker lampen på lang tid, anbefales det å lagre den på et tørt og kjølig sted. Les bruksanvisningen nøye før du bruker enheten for å sikre sikker og korrekt bruk.

GR - Οδηγίες ασφαλείας για LED φωτιστικό νυκτός με αισθητήρα κίνησης + USB-C

Τοποθετήστε το φως σε ξηρή, σταθερή και επίπεδη επιφάνεια. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν τοποθετείτε το φως σε περιοχές με υψηλή υγρασία (π.χ. μπάνιο) ή κοντά σε νερό, εκτός αν το φως είναι σημειωμένο ως αδιάβροχο. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο αισθητήρας κίνησης δεν είναι καλυμμένος, ώστε να μπορεί να ανιχνεύει σωστά την κίνηση. Το φως είναι για εσωτερική χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο το συνιστώμενο καλώδιο USB για να φορτίσετε το φως. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ κατεστραμμένο ή ασύμβατο καλώδιο φόρτισης. Κατά τη φόρτιση, μην τοποθετείτε ποτέ το φως σε μαλακές επιφάνειες όπως κρεβάτια ή χαλιά, για να αποφύγετε την υπερθέρμανση. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το φως είναι

απενεργοποιημένο πριν από τη φόρτιση. Χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα τον σωστό προσαρμογέα φόρτισης που πληροί τα πρότυπα ασφαλείας. Μην προσπαθήσετε ποτέ να φορτίσετε το φως με κατεστραμμένη θύρα USB ή καλώδιο. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το φως αν υπάρχουν σημάδια ζημιάς στην μπαταρία ή στην ηλεκτρονική. Αν το φως υπερθερμανθεί ή μυρίζει, απενεργοποιήστε το αμέσως και σταματήστε τη χρήση. Καθαρίστε τον αισθητήρα κίνησης τακτικά με ένα μαλακό, ξηρό πανί. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά καθαριστικά που μπορεί να βλάψουν τους αισθητήρες ή την επιφάνεια της συσκευής. Αν ο αισθητήρας δεν λειτουργεί σωστά, μην προσπαθήσετε να επισκευάσετε τη συσκευή μόνοι σας. Επικοινωνήστε με έναν ειδικό. Το φως δεν είναι παιχνίδι! Κρατήστε το μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα για να αποφύγετε τυχαία ζημιά ή επικίνδυνη χρήση. Μην εκθέτετε το φως σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως, υψηλές θερμοκρασίες ή υπερβολική υγρασία. Αν δεν χρησιμοποιείτε το φως για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα, συνιστάται να το αποθηκεύσετε σε ένα δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος. Διαβάστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες χρήσης πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε τη συσκευή για να εξασφαλίσετε ασφαλή και σωστή χρήση.

МК - Упатства за безбедност за LED ноќно светло со сензор за движење + USB-C

Поставете го светлото на сува, стабилна и рамна површина. Осигурајте се дека не е поставено на места со висока влажност (на пр. бања) или близу до вода, ако светлото не е означено како водоотпорно. Осигурајте се дека сензорот за движење не е покриен за да може правилно да детектира движење. Светлото е наменето за внатрешна употреба. Користете само препорачан USB кабел за полнење на светлото. Никогаш не користете оштетен или некомпатибилен кабел за полнење. За време на полнењето, никогаш не ставајте го светлото на меки површини, како што се кревети или теписи, за да избегнете прегревање. Осигурајте се дека светлото е исклучено пред да го полните. Секогаш користете соодветен адаптер за полнење кој ги исполнува безбедносните стандарди. Никогаш не обидувајте се да го полните светлото со оштетена USB порта или кабел. Немојте да го користите светлото ако има било какви знаци на оштетување на батеријата или електрониката. Ако светлото се прегрее или ослободи мирис, веднаш исклучете го и прекинете го користењето. Редовно чистете го сензорот за движење со сува, мека крпа. Не користете агресивни средства за чистење кои може да ги оштетат сензорите или површината на уредот. Ако сензорот не функционира правилно, не обидувајте се да го поправите уредот сами. Контакттирајте со стручњак. Светлото не е играчка! Чувајте го надвор од дофат на деца и домашни миленици за да се избегне случајно оштетување или опасно ракување. Не изложувајте го светлото на директна сончева светлина, високи температури или прекумерна влажност. Ако не го користите светлото подолго време, се препорачува да го складирате на суво и ладно место. Внимателно прочитајте ги упатствата за користење пред да го користите уредот за да осигурите безбедна и правилна употреба.

SI - Varnostna navodila za LED nočno luč z gibanjem + USB-C

Postavite luč na suho, stabilno in ravno površino. Prepričajte se, da ni postavljena na območja z visoko vlažnostjo (npr. kopalnica) ali v bližini vode, razen če je luč označena kot vodoodporna. Prepričajte se, da senzor gibanja ni pokrit, da lahko pravilno zazna gibanje. Luč je namenjena za notranjo uporabo. Uporabite samo priporočeni USB kabel za polnjenje luči. Nikoli ne uporabljajte poškodovanega ali nezdržljivega polnilnega kabla. Med polnjenjem nikoli ne postavljajte luči na mehke površine, kot so postelje ali preproge, da se izognete pregrevanju. Pred polnjenjem se prepričajte, da je luč izklopljena. Vedno uporabite pravi polnilni adapter, ki izpolnjuje varnostne standarde. Nikoli ne poskušajte polniti luči z okvarjenim USB vhodom ali kablom. Ne uporabljajte luči, če opazite znake poškodb baterije ali

elektronike. Če se luč pregreje ali oddaja vonj, jo takoj izklopite in prenehajte z uporabo. Redno čistite senzor gibanja z mehko, suho krpo. Ne uporabljajte agresivnih čistil, ki lahko poškodujejo senzorje ali površino naprave. Če senzor ne deluje pravilno, ne poskušajte popraviti naprave sami. Obrnite se na strokovnjaka. Luč ni igrača! Shranite jo izven dosega otrok in hišnih ljubljencev, da preprečite naključno poškodbo ali nevarno ravnanje. Ne izpostavljajte luči neposredni sončni svetlobi, visokim temperaturam ali prekomerni vlagi. Če luči ne boste uporabljali dalj časa, jo hranite na suhem in hladnem mestu. Pred uporabo natančno preberite navodila za uporabo, da zagotovite varno in pravilno uporabo naprave.

RS - Безбедносна упутства за LED noћno svjetlo sa senzorom pokreta + USB-C

Поставите svjetlo na suhu, stabilnu i ravnu površinu. Осигурајте се да није постављено у подручјима са високом влажношћу (нпр. купатило) или близу воде, ако svjetlo није означено као водоотпоран. Осигурајте се да сензор покрета није покривен, како би могао правилно детектовати покрет. Svjetlo је намењено за унутрашњу употребу. Користите само препоручени USB кабл за пуњење svjetla. Никада не користите оштећени или некомпатибилни кабл за пуњење. Током пуњења, никада не стављајте svjetlo на меке површине као што су кревети или теписи, како бисте избегли прегревање. Пре него што почнете са пуњењем, уверите се да је svjetlo искључено. Увек користите прави адаптер за пуњење који испуњава безбедносне стандарде. Никада не покушавајте да пуните svjetlo са оштећеним USB портом или каблом. Не користите svjetlo ако се појаве знакови оштећења батерије или електронике. Ако svjetlo прегреје или ослободи мирис, одмах га искључите и престаните са употребом. Редовно čistите сензор покрета меким, сувом крпом. Не користите агресивне средства за чишћење која могу оштетити сензоре или површину уређаја. Ако сензор не ради исправно, не покушавајте сами да поправите уређај. Обратите се стручњаку. Svjetlo није играчка! Чувајте га ван домаћаја деце и кућних љубимаца како бисте избегли случајна оштећења или опасно руковање. Не излажите svjetlo директној сунчевој свјетлости, високим температурама или прекомерној влажности. Ако svjetlo не будете користили дуже време, препоручује се да га чувате на сувом и хладном месту. Пре употребе пажљиво прочитајте упутство за употребу како бисте осигурали безбедну и исправну употребу уређаја.

HR - Sigurnosna uputstva za LED noćno svjetlo sa senzorom pokreta + USB-C

Postavite svjetlo na suhu, stabilno i ravno mjesto. Pobrinite se da nije postavljeno u područjima s visokom vlagom (npr. kupaoalice) ili u blizini vode, osim ako svjetlo nije označeno kao vodootporno. Pobrinite se da senzor pokreta nije prekriven kako bi mogao ispravno detektirati pokret. Svjetlo je namijenjeno za unutarnju upotrebu. Koristite samo preporučeni USB kabel za punjenje svjetla. Nikada nemojte koristiti oštećeni ili nekompatibilni kabel za punjenje. Prilikom punjenja, nikada nemojte stavljati svjetlo na mekane površine poput kreveta ili tepiha kako biste spriječili pregrijavanje. Prije punjenja provjerite je li svjetlo isključeno. Uvijek koristite odgovarajući punjač koji zadovoljava sigurnosne standarde. Nikada ne pokušavajte puniti svjetlo s oštećenim USB priključkom ili kabelom. Nemojte koristiti svjetlo ako postoje znakovi oštećenja baterije ili elektronike. Ako svjetlo pregrije ili počne mirisati, odmah ga isključite i prestanite ga koristiti. Redovito čistite senzor pokreta mеким, suhom krpom. Nemojte koristiti агресивне средства за чишћење која би mogla oštетiti senzore ili површину уређаја. Ако сензор не ради исправно, nemojte сами pokušavati поправити уређај. Обратите се стручњаку. Svjetlo nije играчка! Držite га изван dosega дјеце и кућних љубимаца како бисте спрјечили случајна оштећења или опасно руковање. Nemojte излагати svjetlo изravној сунчевој свјетлости, visokim

temperaturama ili prekomjernoj vlažnosti. Ako ne koristite svjetlo dulje vrijeme, preporučuje se pohranjivanje na suhom i hladnom mjestu. Pažljivo pročitajte upute za upotrebu prije nego što počnete koristiti uređaj kako biste osigurali sigurnu i ispravnu uporabu.

BATERIE CENTRUM s.r.o.

CZ – Výrobce/Distributor: BATERIE CENTRUM, s.r.o., Michálkovická 2031/109c, 710 00 Ostrava,
Tel.: +420 596 245 841, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

SK – Dovožca: BATERIE CENTRUM SK, s.r.o., Bytčická 16, 010 01 Žilina, Tel.: 00421 696 982 406,
email: hu@bateriecentrum.cz

HU – Importőr: BATERIE CENTRUM HU KFT., 3600 ÓZD, Vasvár u.33, Hungary,
email: info@bateriecentrum.cz

PL – Importer: TRIXLINE Polska sp. z.o.o. ul. Gazownicza 5/1, Bielsko-Biała, 43-300 Polska,
Tel.: +48881311609, email: info@bateriecentrum.cz